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Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 
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Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

0.00691 691                           0.00695 100,000        99,352                 0.99254 a 7,454,255           74.54

0.00136 135                           0.00034 99,309           396,917               0.99863
b

7,354,903           74.06

0.00113 112                           0.00023 99,174           495,588               0.99870 6,957,986           70.16

0.00146 144                           0.00029 99,061           494,946               0.99723 6,462,398           65.24

0.00408 403                           0.00082 98,917           493,577               0.99541 5,967,451           60.33

0.00511 504                           0.00103 98,514           491,310               0.99487 5,473,874           55.56

0.00514 504                           0.00103 98,010           488,791               0.99338 4,982,564           50.84

0.00810 790                           0.00163 97,506           485,555               0.99054 4,493,773           46.09

0.01083 1,047                       0.00218 96,716           480,962               0.98751 4,008,218           41.44

0.01416 1,355                       0.00285 95,669           474,956               0.98312 3,527,256           36.87

0.01964 1,852                       0.00397 94,314           466,938               0.97682 3,052,300           32.36

0.02680 2,478                       0.00543 92,462           456,113               0.96515 2,585,361           27.96

0.04311 3,879                       0.00881 89,984           440,219               0.94660 2,129,248           23.66

0.06416 5,524                       0.01326 86,104           416,710               0.91388 1,689,029           19.62

0.10960 8,831                       0.02319 80,580           380,822               0.86493 1,272,318           15.79

0.16367 11,743                     0.03565 71,749           329,385               0.80044 891,497              12.43

0.24248 14,550                     0.05519 60,005           263,652               0.53096
c

562,111              9.37

1.00000 45,455                     0.15230 45,455           298,459                    - 298,459              6.57

0.00542 542                           0.00544 100,000        99,494                 0.99392 a 7,795,393           77.95

0.00148 147                           0.00037 99,458           397,467               0.99872 b 7,695,899           77.38

0.00093 92                             0.00019 99,311           496,324               0.99916 7,298,432           73.49

0.00076 75                             0.00015 99,219           495,905               0.99891 6,802,107           68.56

0.00141 140                           0.00028 99,143           495,366               0.99848 6,306,202           63.61

0.00163 161                           0.00033 99,003           494,612               0.99816 5,810,836           58.69

0.00206 203                           0.00041 98,842           493,701               0.99726 5,316,224           53.79

0.00342 337                           0.00069 98,639           492,349               0.99525 4,822,523           48.89

0.00609 599                           0.00122 98,301           490,009               0.99290 4,330,174           44.05

0.00812 793                           0.00163 97,702           486,528               0.99020 3,840,166           39.30

0.01149 1,114                       0.00231 96,909           481,760               0.98488 3,353,638           34.61

0.01878 1,799                       0.00379 95,795           474,477               0.97592 2,871,878           29.98

0.02948 2,771                       0.00598 93,996           463,051               0.96104 2,397,401           25.51

0.04872 4,444                       0.00999 91,225           445,012               0.93340 1,934,351           21.20

0.08540 7,411                       0.01784 86,780           415,373               0.89732 1,489,338           17.16

0.12158 9,649                       0.02589 79,369           372,722               0.83424 1,073,965           13.53

0.21605 15,063                     0.04844 69,720           310,940               0.55659 c 701,243              10.06

1.00000 54,656                     0.14004 54,656           390,303                    - 390,303              7.14

a
Daripada kelahiran hingga

b
Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga

c
Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9

Jadual 5.11: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Sarawak, 2012e

Table 5.11: Abridged life table by age and sex, Sarawak, 2012
e
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